
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

5 

1 

2 

6 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

24 

09 

176 

118 

71 

161 

774 

43 

80 

76 

128 

22 

05 

14 

74 

091 

105 

85 

88 

131 

7 

29 

117 

115 

5 

73 

62 

42 

32 

414 

99 

189 

52 

Class 

8BP 

3ITA 

3ITA 

6BP 

3ITA 

3DP 

3ITA 

3CP 

3EP 

6OV 

1CS 

8CP 

3ITA 

6ASR 

3EP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3EP 

3 CP 

6BP 

1FP 

3DP 

3 CP 

3EP 

3EP 

8AP 

3EP 

1FP 

3DP 

1FP 

1GP 

1FP 

1FP 

Name 

Douglas Hagopian 

Craig Joslin 

Joe Mills 

William Bauer 

Robert Zatz 

Herman Porter 

David Bane 

Hank Giffin 

John Hamilton 

Jason Jet Tamburri 

Shea Brown 

Roy Crowninshield 

Nicholas Lane 

Robert Ryles 

Stan Heath 

Richard Schnabel 

Richard Jemison 

John Hasty 

Paul  Netterstrom 

Gary Hagopian 

Todd Crews 

Mark Pomeroy 

Charles Holod 

Zachary Lane 

Eliott Konsin 

David Bearden 

John Fontanella 

Carl George 

Barry Ellison 

Brian Farmer 

Tim Slater 

Burton Stein 

Danny Dougherty Sr 

City 

Windermere 

Hoschton 

Johns Island 

Alpharetta 

Piedmont 

Johns Island 

Bland 

Norfolk 

Gulf Breeze 

Angier 

Myrtle Beach 

Fletcher 

Atlanta 

Tiger 

Knoxville 

Waynesville 

Pensacola 

Gastonia 

Cocoa Beach 

Brooksville 

Brierfield 

Marietta 

Augusta 

Atlanta 

Canton 

Brentwood 

Annapolis 

Brentwood 

Piedmont 

Sugar Hill 

W Palm Beach 

Nashville 

Powder Springs 

ST 

FL 

GA 

SC 

GA 

SC 

SC 

VA 

VA 

FL 

NC 

SC 

NC 

GA 

GA 

TN 

NC 

FL 

NC 

FL 

FL 

AL 

GA 

GA 

GA 

GA 

TN 

MD 

TN 

SC 

GA 

FL 

TN 

GA 

Year 

1974 

1983 

1990 

1965 

2000 

1972 

1990 

1959 

1965 

1976 

1974 

19?? 

1984 

1990 

1965 

1991 

1971 

1962 

1961 

1963 

1959 

1961 

1966 

1966 

1964 

1972 

1967 

1959 

1965 

1964 

1962 

1962 

1960 

Model 

Porsche 911 

VW Rabbit GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Shelby GT350 

Ford ZX2 

Porsche 914/4 

Mazda Miata 

Elva Courier 

MGB 

Chev. Camaro 

Fiat 128CS 

Datsun 240Z 

VW Rabbit GTI 

Mazda Miata 

MGB 

Mazda Miata 

Alfa Romeo Pininfarina 

Triumph TR3B 

Lotus Super 7 

Jaguar XKE 

A-H Sprite Mk I 

Morgan Plus 4 

Lotus Super 7 

MGB 

MGB 

Porsche 911 ST 

MGB 

MGA Sebring Cpe 

Chev. Corvair 

A-H Sprite 

Triumph Spitfire 

MGA 

A-H Sprite Mk I 

Disp. 

2500 

2000 

1600 

4738 

2000 

1971 

1600 

1800 

1840 

5738 

1500 

2400 

1800 

1600 

1800 

1600 

1779 

2188 

1598 

4200 

1310 

1991 

1500 

1798 

1800 

2440 

1800 

1622 

2700 

1275 

1147 

1622 

948 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

7 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:47.354 

1:48.574 

1:51.116 

1:51.610 

1:51.384 

1:53.332 

1:53.259 

1:54.414 

1:52.869 

1:46.989 

1:58.257 

1:58.216 

2:04.689 

1:49.731 

2:01.269 

1:48.080 

2:03.499 

1:57.113 

Gap 

44.332 

2.370 

12.898 

2.645 

17.946 

0.495 

13.724 

10.533 

1 Lap 

2:15.194 

41.877 

12.055 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/18/2022 10:49:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

44.332 

Avg. Speed 

84.451 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.989 

Best Speed 

85.467 

Best Lap by 

76 - Jason Jet Tamburri 

2022 Peach State Vintage Classic 

Group 1 3 6 8 

Fun Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:05:32 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/17/2022 02:00 PM 
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Pos 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

No. 

27 

Class 

3EP 

Name 

Transponder No. Error 

City 

Holly Hill 

ST 

FL 

Year 

1963 

Model 

Elva Courier 

Disp. 

1600 

Laps Best Tm Gap 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/18/2022 10:49:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

44.332 

Avg. Speed 

84.451 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.989 

Best Speed 

85.467 

Best Lap by 

76 - Jason Jet Tamburri 

2022 Peach State Vintage Classic 

Group 1 3 6 8 

Fun Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:05:32 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/17/2022 02:00 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

3 

4 

2 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

88 

131 

14 

7 

176 

29 

117 

774 

43 

091 

71 

22 

34 

115 

73 

74 

62 

99 

42 

05 

414 

52 

32 

85 

24 

161 

09 

80 

76 

118 

5 

128 

105 

Class 

3 CP 

6BP 

6ASR 

1FP 

3ITA 

3DP 

3 CP 

3ITA 

3CP 

3ITA 

3ITA 

8CP 

3EP 

3EP 

8AP 

3EP 

3EP 

1GP 

1FP 

3ITA 

1FP 

1FP 

3DP 

3EP 

8BP 

3DP 

3ITA 

3EP 

6OV 

6BP 

3EP 

1CS 

3EP 

Name 

Paul  Netterstrom 

Gary Hagopian 

Robert Ryles 

Todd Crews 

Joe Mills 

Mark Pomeroy 

Charles Holod 

David Bane 

Hank Giffin 

Richard Schnabel 

Robert Zatz 

Roy Crowninshield 

Mike Morrison 

Zachary Lane 

David Bearden 

Stan Heath 

John Fontanella 

Tim Slater 

Carl George 

Nicholas Lane 

Brian Farmer 

Danny Dougherty Sr 

Barry Ellison 

John Hasty 

Douglas Hagopian 

Herman Porter 

Craig Joslin 

John Hamilton 

Jason Jet Tamburri 

William Bauer 

Eliott Konsin 

Shea Brown 

Richard Jemison 

City 

Cocoa Beach 

Brooksville 

Tiger 

Brierfield 

Johns Island 

Marietta 

Augusta 

Bland 

Norfolk 

Waynesville 

Piedmont 

Fletcher 

Lyman 

Atlanta 

Brentwood 

Knoxville 

Annapolis 

W Palm Beach 

Brentwood 

Atlanta 

Sugar Hill 

Powder Springs 

Piedmont 

Gastonia 

Windermere 

Johns Island 

Hoschton 

Gulf Breeze 

Angier 

Alpharetta 

Canton 

Myrtle Beach 

Pensacola 

ST 

FL 

FL 

GA 

AL 

SC 

GA 

GA 

VA 

VA 

NC 

SC 

NC 

SC 

GA 

TN 

TN 

MD 

FL 

TN 

GA 

GA 

GA 

SC 

NC 

FL 

SC 

GA 

FL 

NC 

GA 

GA 

SC 

FL 

Year 

1961 

1963 

1990 

1959 

1990 

1961 

1966 

1990 

1959 

1991 

2000 

19?? 

1975  

1966 

1972 

1965 

1967 

1962 

1959 

1984 

1964 

1960 

1965 

1962 

1974 

1972 

1983 

1965 

1976 

1965 

1964 

1974 

1971 

Model 

Lotus Super 7 

Jaguar XKE 

Mazda Miata 

A-H Sprite Mk I 

Mazda Miata 

Morgan Plus 4 

Lotus Super 7 

Mazda Miata 

Elva Courier 

Mazda Miata 

Ford ZX2 

Datsun 240Z 

MGB 

MGB 

Porsche 911 ST 

MGB 

MGB 

Triumph Spitfire 

MGA Sebring Cpe 

VW Rabbit GTI 

A-H Sprite 

A-H Sprite Mk I 

Chev. Corvair 

Triumph TR3B 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 914/4 

VW Rabbit GTI 

MGB 

Chev. Camaro 

Ford Shelby GT350 

MGB 

Fiat 128CS 

Alfa Romeo Pininfarina 

Disp. 

1598 

4200 

1600 

1310 

1600 

1991 

1500 

1600 

1800 

1600 

2000 

2400 

1822 

1798 

2440 

1800 

1800 

1147 

1622 

1800 

1275 

948 

2700 

2188 

2500 

1971 

2000 

1840 

5738 

4738 

1800 

1500 

1779 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

4 

2 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:40.946 

1:48.103 

1:47.181 

1:49.038 

1:50.825 

1:51.668 

1:50.752 

1:52.117 

1:51.259 

1:52.318 

1:51.882 

1:52.833 

1:52.736 

1:52.170 

1:55.172 

1:58.248 

1:58.968 

1:58.841 

2:01.719 

2:03.224 

2:00.431 

2:06.159 

1:59.014 

1:56.449 

1:49.056 

2:00.013 

2:33.992 

3:04.285 

Gap 

49.020 

0.427 

13.296 

18.466 

9.731 

3.176 

0.966 

3.273 

4.518 

6.683 

1 Lap 

0.172 

0.271 

11.645 

24.778 

15.049 

0.771 

24.537 

19.810 

0.343 

1 Lap 

1:00.731 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

41.151 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/18/2022 10:52:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

49.020 

Avg. Speed 

86.886 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.946 

Best Speed 

90.583 

Best Lap by 

88 - Paul  Netterstrom 

2022 Peach State Vintage Classic 

Group 1 3 6 8 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:08:31 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/17/2022 03:00 PM 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

189 

27 

Class 

1FP 

3EP 

Name 

Burton Stein 

Transponder No. Error 

City 

Nashville 

Holly Hill 

ST 

TN 

FL 

Year 

1962 

1963 

Model 

MGA 

Elva Courier 

Disp. 

1622 

1600 

Laps Best Tm Gap 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/18/2022 10:52:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

49.020 

Avg. Speed 

86.886 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.946 

Best Speed 

90.583 

Best Lap by 

88 - Paul  Netterstrom 

2022 Peach State Vintage Classic 

Group 1 3 6 8 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:08:31 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/17/2022 03:00 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

88 

131 

14 

176 

29 

115 

128 

69 

97 

117 

32 

99 

774 

05 

52 

7 

09 

24 

76 

091 

118 

43 

71 

161 

34 

22 

80 

5 

85 

73 

74 

62 

42 

Class 

3 CP 

6BP 

6ASR 

3ITA 

3DP 

3EP 

1CS 

1FV 

1FV 

3 CP 

3DP 

1GP 

3ITA 

3ITA 

1FP 

1FP 

3ITA 

8BP 

6OV 

3ITA 

6BP 

3CP 

3ITA 

3DP 

3EP 

8CP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

8AP 

3EP 

3EP 

1FP 

Name 

Paul  Netterstrom 

Gary Hagopian 

Robert Ryles 

Joe Mills 

Mark Pomeroy 

Zachary Lane 

Shea Brown 

Mike Jackson 

Michael Ennis 

Charles Holod 

Barry Ellison 

Tim Slater 

David Bane 

Nicholas Lane 

Danny Dougherty Sr 

Todd Crews 

Craig Joslin 

Douglas Hagopian 

Jason Jet Tamburri 

Richard Schnabel 

William Bauer 

Hank Giffin 

Robert Zatz 

Herman Porter 

Mike Morrison 

Roy Crowninshield 

John Hamilton 

Eliott Konsin 

John Hasty 

David Bearden 

Stan Heath 

John Fontanella 

Carl George 

City 

Cocoa Beach 

Brooksville 

Tiger 

Johns Island 

Marietta 

Atlanta 

Myrtle Beach 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Hobe Sound 

Augusta 

Piedmont 

W Palm Beach 

Bland 

Atlanta 

Powder Springs 

Brierfield 

Hoschton 

Windermere 

Angier 

Waynesville 

Alpharetta 

Norfolk 

Piedmont 

Johns Island 

Lyman 

Fletcher 

Gulf Breeze 

Canton 

Gastonia 

Brentwood 

Knoxville 

Annapolis 

Brentwood 

ST 

FL 

FL 

GA 

SC 

GA 

GA 

SC 

FL 

FL 

GA 

SC 

FL 

VA 

GA 

GA 

AL 

GA 

FL 

NC 

NC 

GA 

VA 

SC 

SC 

SC 

NC 

FL 

GA 

NC 

TN 

TN 

MD 

TN 

Year 

1961 

1963 

1990 

1990 

1961 

1966 

1974 

1969 

1969 

1966 

1965 

1962 

1990 

1984 

1960 

1959 

1983 

1974 

1976 

1991 

1965 

1959 

2000 

1972 

1975  

19?? 

1965 

1964 

1962 

1972 

1965 

1967 

1959 

Model 

Lotus Super 7 

Jaguar XKE 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Morgan Plus 4 

MGB 

Fiat 128CS 

Shadowfax FV 

Lynx B 

Lotus Super 7 

Chev. Corvair 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda Miata 

VW Rabbit GTI 

A-H Sprite Mk I 

A-H Sprite Mk I 

VW Rabbit GTI 

Porsche 911 

Chev. Camaro 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Shelby GT350 

Elva Courier 

Ford ZX2 

Porsche 914/4 

MGB 

Datsun 240Z 

MGB 

MGB 

Triumph TR3B 

Porsche 911 ST 

MGB 

MGB 

MGA Sebring Cpe 

Disp. 

1598 

4200 

1600 

1600 

1991 

1798 

1500 

1192 

1200 

1500 

2700 

1147 

1600 

1800 

948 

1310 

2000 

2500 

5738 

1600 

4738 

1800 

2000 

1971 

1822 

2400 

1840 

1800 

2188 

2440 

1800 

1800 

1622 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

6 

4 

4 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

1:43.034 

1:49.054 

1:51.125 

1:51.734 

1:51.588 

1:53.854 

1:55.114 

1:56.094 

1:55.528 

1:53.807 

1:59.680 

1:59.832 

1:51.462 

2:02.724 

2:13.993 

1:54.579 

1:59.924 

Gap 

1:03.048 

5.157 

23.165 

8.634 

7.982 

5.229 

2.139 

0.242 

1 Lap 

29.844 

1.323 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

25.960 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Checkered early due to oil on track. 

Printed: 9/19/2022 8:22:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:03.048 

Avg. Speed 

86.987 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.034 

Best Speed 

88.747 

Best Lap by 

88 - Paul  Netterstrom 

2022 Peach State Vintage Classic 

Group 1 3 6 8 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:37:23 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/18/2022 12:30 PM 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

414 

105 

189 

27 

Class 

1FP 

3EP 

1FP 

3EP 

Name 

Brian Farmer 

Richard Jemison 

Burton Stein 

Transponder No. Error 

City 

Sugar Hill 

Pensacola 

Nashville 

Holly Hill 

ST 

GA 

FL 

TN 

FL 

Year 

1964 

1971 

1962 

1963 

Model 

A-H Sprite 

Alfa Romeo Pininfarina 

MGA 

Elva Courier 

Disp. 

1275 

1779 

1622 

1600 

Laps Best Tm Gap 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Checkered early due to oil on track. 

Printed: 9/19/2022 8:22:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:03.048 

Avg. Speed 

86.987 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.034 

Best Speed 

88.747 

Best Lap by 

88 - Paul  Netterstrom 

2022 Peach State Vintage Classic 

Group 1 3 6 8 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:37:23 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/18/2022 12:30 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

19 

79 

10 

5 

75 

71 

115 

44 

6 

30 

33 

00 

135 

69 

97 

110 

301 

18 

Class 

7S2 

7VS2 

2CF 

5FM 

2HF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

3FM 

2CF 

2CF 

7CSR 

7BSR 

1FV 

1FV 

7VS2 

1DSR 

7S2 

Name 

Wade Leathers 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Thomas Fraelich 

Mike Kennedy 

Donald Baggett 

Daniel Becker 

Dennis Lane 

Ken Slattum 

Ray Morgan 

Greg Sowers 

Jeffrey White 

Greg Kimbrough 

Harvey Lewis 

Mike Jackson 

Michael Ennis 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Tony Branco 

David Bryant 

City 

Tucson 

Spartanburg 

Monticello 

Kissimmee 

Berkeley Lake 

Hopkinsville 

Cumming 

Angier 

Jasper 

Winston Salem 

Franklin 

Lawrenceville 

Gainesville 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Hobe Sound 

Roswell 

Simpsonville 

Loudon 

ST 

AZ 

SC 

FL 

FL 

GA 

KY 

GA 

NC 

GA 

NC 

TN 

GA 

FL 

FL 

FL 

GA 

SC 

TN 

Year 

2000 

1985 

1979 

1962 

1970 

1977 

1974 

1979 

1964 

1978 

1978 

1996 

1985 

1969 

1969 

1985 

1974 

1994 

Model 

Carbir CS2 

Swift DB2 

Crossle 32 F 

Lotus 23R 

Merlyn MK17 

Crossle 32F 

Lola T342 

Lola FF 

Merlyn Mk 6 

Lola T440 

Crossle 32F 

Toyota WSR 

SCCA SRF 

Shadowfax FV 

Lynx B 

Swift DB2 

Ocelot Mk V 

Shannon 94PS 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

1600 

1098 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1294 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1858 

1192 

1200 

2000 

1000 

2000 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

3 

Best Tm 

1:32.529 

1:33.160 

1:41.782 

1:42.084 

1:42.669 

1:41.950 

1:45.145 

1:45.752 

1:46.108 

1:44.599 

1:48.668 

1:53.348 

1:52.856 

1:54.517 

1:54.557 

1:35.164 

2:00.912 

Gap 

2.275 

1:22.817 

9.995 

2.736 

0.896 

1 Lap 

3.008 

14.656 

1.108 

19.577 

50.166 

3.775 

1.600 

0.713 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/18/2022 10:53:32 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.275 

Avg. Speed 

96.755 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.529 

Best Speed 

98.823 

Best Lap by 

19 - Wade Leathers 

2022 Peach State Vintage Classic 

Group 2 5 7 FV 

Fun Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:39:21 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/17/2022 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

5 

6 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

79 

110 

30 

10 

71 

75 

5 

115 

44 

33 

135 

301 

18 

6 

00 

69 

97 

Class 

7S2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

5FM 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

7BSR 

1DSR 

7S2 

3FM 

7CSR 

1FV 

1FV 

Name 

Wade Leathers 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Doug Meis 

Thomas Fraelich 

Daniel Becker 

Donald Baggett 

Mike Kennedy 

Dennis Lane 

Ken Slattum 

Jeffrey White 

Harvey Lewis 

Tony Branco 

David Bryant 

Ray Morgan 

Greg Kimbrough 

Mike Jackson 

Michael Ennis 

City 

Tucson 

Spartanburg 

Roswell 

Winston Salem 

Monticello 

Hopkinsville 

Berkeley Lake 

Kissimmee 

Cumming 

Angier 

Franklin 

Gainesville 

Simpsonville 

Loudon 

Jasper 

Lawrenceville 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Hobe Sound 

ST 

AZ 

SC 

GA 

NC 

FL 

KY 

GA 

FL 

GA 

NC 

TN 

FL 

SC 

TN 

GA 

GA 

FL 

FL 

Year 

2000 

1985 

1985 

1978 

1979 

1977 

1970 

1962 

1974 

1979 

1978 

1985 

1974 

1994 

1964 

1996 

1969 

1969 

Model 

Carbir CS2 

Swift DB2 

Swift DB2 

Lola T440 

Crossle 32 F 

Crossle 32F 

Merlyn MK17 

Lotus 23R 

Lola T342 

Lola FF 

Crossle 32F 

SCCA SRF 

Ocelot Mk V 

Shannon 94PS 

Merlyn Mk 6 

Toyota WSR 

Shadowfax FV 

Lynx B 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1098 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1858 

1000 

2000 

1294 

1600 

1192 

1200 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

3 

Best Tm 

1:32.813 

1:32.715 

1:33.173 

1:39.607 

1:39.573 

1:41.397 

1:41.327 

1:41.989 

1:45.521 

1:45.952 

1:46.178 

1:50.310 

1:51.786 

Gap 

2.683 

8.117 

51.522 

8.276 

16.488 

5.390 

1 Lap 

27.127 

4.044 

9.707 

41.651 

5 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/18/2022 10:54:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.683 

Avg. Speed 

97.700 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.715 

Best Speed 

98.625 

Best Lap by 

79 - Charles Habisreutinger 

2022 Peach State Vintage Classic 

Group 2 5 7 FV 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:43:01 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/17/2022 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

79 

10 

71 

30 

115 

33 

75 

6 

301 

110 

18 

5 

44 

135 

00 

Class 

7S2 

7VS2 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

3FM 

1DSR 

7VS2 

7S2 

5FM 

2CF 

7BSR 

7CSR 

Name 

Wade Leathers 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Thomas Fraelich 

Daniel Becker 

Greg Sowers 

Dennis Lane 

Jeffrey White 

Donald Baggett 

Ray Morgan 

Tony Branco 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

David Bryant 

Mike Kennedy 

Ken Slattum 

Harvey Lewis 

Greg Kimbrough 

City 

Tucson 

Spartanburg 

Monticello 

Hopkinsville 

Winston Salem 

Cumming 

Franklin 

Berkeley Lake 

Jasper 

Simpsonville 

Roswell 

Loudon 

Kissimmee 

Angier 

Gainesville 

Lawrenceville 

ST 

AZ 

SC 

FL 

KY 

NC 

GA 

TN 

GA 

GA 

SC 

GA 

TN 

FL 

NC 

FL 

GA 

Year 

2000 

1985 

1979 

1977 

1978 

1974 

1978 

1970 

1964 

1974 

1985 

1994 

1962 

1979 

1985 

1996 

Model 

Carbir CS2 

Swift DB2 

Crossle 32 F 

Crossle 32F 

Lola T440 

Lola T342 

Crossle 32F 

Merlyn MK17 

Merlyn Mk 6 

Ocelot Mk V 

Swift DB2 

Shannon 94PS 

Lotus 23R 

Lola FF 

SCCA SRF 

Toyota WSR 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1294 

1000 

2000 

2000 

1098 

1600 

1858 

1600 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

2 

Best Tm 

1:33.708 

1:34.402 

1:41.214 

1:42.139 

1:43.608 

1:44.758 

1:45.625 

1:44.780 

1:46.510 

1:53.613 

Gap 

1.783 

1:22.969 

7.754 

1 Lap 

5.757 

2.736 

7.196 

14.397 

9 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/19/2022 8:23:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.783 

Avg. Speed 

95.563 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.708 

Best Speed 

97.580 

Best Lap by 

19 - Wade Leathers 

2022 Peach State Vintage Classic 

Group 2 5 7  

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:22:19 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/18/2022 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

88 

131 

7 

29 

115 

85 

117 

62 

74 

34 

99 

52 

100 

27 

43 

5 

80 

42 

414 

189 

Class 

3 CP 

6BP 

1FP 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3 CP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

1GP 

1FP 

8 AP 

3EP 

3CP 

3EP 

3EP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

Name 

Paul  Netterstrom 

Gary Hagopian 

Todd Crews 

Mark Pomeroy 

Zachary Lane 

John Hasty 

Charles Holod 

John Fontanella 

Stan Heath 

Mike Morrison 

Tim Slater 

Danny Dougherty Sr 

John Hamilton 

Christopher Silvestri 

Hank Giffin 

Eliott Konsin 

John Hamilton 

Carl George 

Brian Farmer 

Burton Stein 

City 

Cocoa Beach 

Brooksville 

Brierfield 

Marietta 

Atlanta 

Gastonia 

Augusta 

Annapolis 

Knoxville 

Lyman 

W Palm Beach 

Powder Springs 

Gulf Breeze 

Holly Hill 

Norfolk 

Canton 

Gulf Breeze 

Brentwood 

Sugar Hill 

Nashville 

ST 

FL 

FL 

AL 

GA 

GA 

NC 

GA 

MD 

TN 

SC 

FL 

GA 

FL 

FL 

VA 

GA 

FL 

TN 

GA 

TN 

Year 

1961 

1963 

1959 

1961 

1966 

1962 

1966 

1967 

1965 

1975  

1962 

1960 

1968 

1963 

1959 

1964 

1965 

1959 

1964 

1962 

Model 

Lotus Super 7 

Jaguar XKE 

A-H Sprite Mk I 

Morgan Plus 4 

MGB 

Triumph TR3B 

Lotus Super 7 

MGB 

MGB 

MGB 

Triumph Spitfire 

A-H Sprite Mk I 

MGB GT V8 

Elva Courier 

Elva Courier 

MGB 

MGB 

MGA Sebring Cpe 

A-H Sprite 

MGA 

Disp. 

1598 

4200 

1310 

1991 

1798 

2188 

1500 

1800 

1800 

1822 

1147 

948 

3500 

1600 

1800 

1800 

1840 

1622 

1275 

1622 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

4 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

1:40.732 

1:48.678 

1:49.005 

1:51.389 

1:52.429 

1:48.933 

1:55.727 

1:55.876 

1:56.113 

1:56.231 

1:58.854 

2:11.071 

2:14.253 

2:34.355 

Gap 

1:23.763 

5.057 

1 Lap 

12.051 

5.532 

29.774 

1.197 

7.332 

9.600 

2.256 

6 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/18/2022 11:00:51 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:23.763 

Avg. Speed 

88.829 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.732 

Best Speed 

90.776 

Best Lap by 

88 - Paul  Netterstrom 

2022 Peach State Vintage Classic 

Special Races 

British Car Race 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 13:09:01 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/17/2022 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

091 

71 

176 

774 

22 

05 

85 

00 

135 

34 

131 

79 

44 

74 

19 

76 

62 

128 

105 

100 

7 

29 

301 

32 

73 

43 

110 

18 

88 

71 

33 

09 

24 

Class 

3ITA 

3ITA 

3ITA 

3ITA 

8CP 

3ITA 

3EP 

7CSR 

7BSR 

3EP 

6BP 

7VS2 

2CF 

3EP 

7S2 

6OV 

3EP 

1CS 

3EP 

8 AP 

1FP 

3DP 

1DSR 

3DP 

8AP 

3CP 

7VS2 

7S2 

3 CP 

2CF 

2CF 

3ITA 

8BP 

Name 

Richard Schnabel 

Robert Zatz 

Joe Mills 

David Bane 

Roy Crowninshield 

Nicholas Lane 

John Hasty 

Greg Kimbrough 

Harvey Lewis 

Mike Morrison 

Gary Hagopian 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Ken Slattum 

Stan Heath 

Wade Leathers 

Jason Jet Tamburri 

John Fontanella 

Shea Brown 

Richard Jemison 

John Hamilton 

Todd Crews 

Mark Pomeroy 

Tony Branco 

Barry Ellison 

David Bearden 

Hank Giffin 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

David Bryant 

Paul  Netterstrom 

Daniel Becker 

Jeffrey White 

Craig Joslin 

Douglas Hagopian 

City 

Waynesville 

Piedmont 

Johns Island 

Bland 

Fletcher 

Atlanta 

Gastonia 

Lawrenceville 

Gainesville 

Lyman 

Brooksville 

Spartanburg 

Angier 

Knoxville 

Tucson 

Angier 

Annapolis 

Myrtle Beach 

Pensacola 

Gulf Breeze 

Brierfield 

Marietta 

Simpsonville 

Piedmont 

Brentwood 

Norfolk 

Roswell 

Loudon 

Cocoa Beach 

Hopkinsville 

Franklin 

Hoschton 

Windermere 

ST 

NC 

SC 

SC 

VA 

NC 

GA 

NC 

GA 

FL 

SC 

FL 

SC 

NC 

TN 

AZ 

NC 

MD 

SC 

FL 

FL 

AL 

GA 

SC 

SC 

TN 

VA 

GA 

TN 

FL 

KY 

TN 

GA 

FL 

Year 

1991 

2000 

1990 

1990 

19?? 

1984 

1962 

1996 

1985 

1975  

1963 

1985 

1979 

1965 

2000 

1976 

1967 

1974 

1971 

1968 

1959 

1961 

1974 

1965 

1972 

1959 

1985 

1994 

1961 

1977 

1978 

1983 

1974 

Model 

Mazda Miata 

Ford ZX2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 240Z 

VW Rabbit GTI 

Triumph TR3B 

Toyota WSR 

SCCA SRF 

MGB 

Jaguar XKE 

Swift DB2 

Lola FF 

MGB 

Carbir CS2 

Chev. Camaro 

MGB 

Fiat 128CS 

Alfa Romeo Pininfarina 

MGB GT V8 

A-H Sprite Mk I 

Morgan Plus 4 

Ocelot Mk V 

Chev. Corvair 

Porsche 911 ST 

Elva Courier 

Swift DB2 

Shannon 94PS 

Lotus Super 7 

Crossle 32F 

Crossle 32F 

VW Rabbit GTI 

Porsche 911 

Disp. 

1600 

2000 

1600 

1600 

2400 

1800 

2188 

1600 

1858 

1822 

4200 

2000 

1600 

1800 

2000 

5738 

1800 

1500 

1779 

3500 

1310 

1991 

1000 

2700 

2440 

1800 

2000 

2000 

1598 

1600 

1600 

2000 

2500 

Laps 

29 

29 

28 

28 

27 

27 

26 

26 

25 

22 

18 

16 

15 

15 

12 

10 

8 

8 

8 

7 

6 

4 

3 

3 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

1:48.978 

1:51.518 

1:49.404 

1:51.196 

1:49.185 

2:00.078 

1:58.143 

1:47.854 

1:50.924 

1:54.555 

1:46.236 

1:33.945 

1:48.366 

2:01.301 

1:34.095 

1:50.416 

1:58.492 

1:57.197 

2:03.874 

2:20.526 

1:50.494 

1:54.147 

1:54.356 

2:01.260 

2:01.133 

3:16.535 

Gap 

1:11.201 

1 Lap 

23.349 

1 Lap 

1:04.939 

1 Lap 

11.229 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

8:13.968 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

29.794 

35.418 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

10.315 

16.666 

2 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 85, 176 and 774 penalized 1 Lap for short Pit Stops 

Printed: 9/18/2022 11:02:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:11.201 

Avg. Speed 

74.047 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.945 

Best Speed 

97.334 

Best Lap by 

79 - Charles Habisreutinger 

2022 Peach State Vintage Classic 

Special Races 

60- Minute Enduro 

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 8:48:59 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/18/2022 08:40 AM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

161 

5 

97 

99 

189 

Class 

3DP 

3EP 

1FV 

1GP 

1FP 

Name 

Herman Porter 

Eliott Konsin 

Michael Ennis 

Tim Slater 

Burton Stein 

City 

Johns Island 

Canton 

Hobe Sound 

W Palm Beach 

Nashville 

ST 

SC 

GA 

FL 

FL 

TN 

Year 

1972 

1964 

1969 

1962 

1962 

Model 

Porsche 914/4 

MGB 

Lynx B 

Triumph Spitfire 

MGA 

Disp. 

1971 

1800 

1200 

1147 

1622 

Laps Best Tm Gap 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 85, 176 and 774 penalized 1 Lap for short Pit Stops 

Printed: 9/18/2022 11:02:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:11.201 

Avg. Speed 

74.047 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.945 

Best Speed 

97.334 

Best Lap by 

79 - Charles Habisreutinger 

2022 Peach State Vintage Classic 

Special Races 

60- Minute Enduro 

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 8:48:59 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/18/2022 08:40 AM 
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